Lorain USBC BA
Current Standings
2012 Annual Championship Tournament
Sorted by Event, Division

TEAM, Team HDCP, Handicapped

Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 DaveMastersBldg. Co 43 3,413 283  Elyria, OH
2 Rock Dawgs 12 3,337 634 Sheffield Lk, OH
3 Applebees 10 3,323 634 Sheffield Lk, OH
4 Cook5 11 3,313 499  Sheffield Lk, OH
5 Billings & CO. 24 3,295 210 Lakewood, OH
6 Team Chaz 29 3,280 59 Strongsville, OH
7 Perhacs 23 3,263 442  Avon Lake, OH
8 Noll5 35 3,251 270 Lorain, OH
9  Jersey Squashers 6 3,250 459  Avon Lake, OH
10 Mulligans 22 3,245 218 Avon Lake, OH
11 Team Honey Badger 2 3,242 124  Lorain, OH
12 Herlacher 5 5 3,218 386 Avon Lake, OH
13 Mé'sCrew 31 3,192 286 Lorain, OH
14 Doehring 5 13 3,179 542  Sheffield Lk, OH
15 Zak5s 32 3,167 116 Lorain, OH
16 Budskas 21 3,160 183 Vermilion, OH
17 Zeke'sb 38 3,152 224  Lorain, OH
18 Jackson 5 4 3,151 Oberlin, OH
19 LakeErielLanes 14 3,145 213  Vermilion, OH
20 McGinnis5 1 3,143 383 Lorain, OH
21 Davisb 19 3,134 345 Wakeman, OH
22 Martinb 36 3,126 523 Vermilion, OH
23 Barnes5 25 3,119 145 Lorain, OH
24 Hathaway 5 16 3,111 621 Vermilion, OH
25 Tug-N-Tap 30 3,106 Strongsville, OH
26 Sagert5 40 3,099 35 Lorain, OH
27 Shukait 5 7 3,093 391 Lorain, OH
28 Muskie5 8 3,080 Elyria, OH
29 Nautica Lnaes 47 3,079 434  Avon Lake, OH
30 Slovak Lanes 34 3,067 510 Lorain, OH
31 Bowled Solutions.Com 27 3,066 5 North Ridgeville, O
32 Saint Lad's Club 20 3,062 523 Lorain, OH
33 Hands On Auto Detail 46 3,036 151  Elyria, OH
34 Sagert5 48 3,034 105 Lorain, OH
35 Hardl, Inc. 42 3,023 264 Lorain, OH
36 Lake Erie Pro Shop 26 2,991 10 Vermilion, OH
37 Team Mendosa 17 2,972 210 Lorain, OH
38 Biro5 15 2,950 189 Lorain, OH
39 Team 2 Sticks 3 2,917 Lorain, OH
40 Shan'sGang 24 9 2,882 283 Lorain, OH
41 Rebmans Recreation 28 2,866 356 Amherst, OH

The lowest score to cash is 3,263.

TEAM, Team Scratch, Scratch

Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Team Chaz 29 3,221 Strongsville, OH
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2 Jackson 5 4 3,151 Oberlin, OH
3 DaveMastersBldg. Co 43 3,130 Elyria, OH
4  Team Honey Badger 2 3,118 Lorain, OH
5 Tug-N-Tap 30 3,106 Strongsville, OH
6 Billings& CO. 24 3,085 Lakewood, OH
7 Muskie5 8 3,080 Elyria, OH
8 Sagerth 40 3,064 Lorain, OH
9 Bowled Solutions.Com 27 3,061 North Ridgeville, O
10 Za&k5 32 3,051 Lorain, OH
11  Mulligans 22 3,027 Avon Lake, OH
12 LakeErie Pro Shop 26 2,981 Vermilion, OH
12 Noll5 35 2,981 Lorain, OH
14 Budska5s 21 2,977 Vermilion, OH
15 Barnesb5 25 2,974 Lorain, OH
16 LakeErieLanes 14 2,932 Vermilion, OH
17 Sagert5 48 2,929 Lorain, OH
18 Zeke'sb 38 2,928 Lorain, OH
19 Team 2 Sticks 3 2,917 Lorain, OH
20 Meée'sCrew 31 2,906 Lorain, OH
21 Hands On Auto Detail 46 2,885 Elyria, OH
22 Herlacher 5 5 2,832 Avon Lake, OH
23  Perhacs 23 2,821 Avon Lake, OH
24 Cook 5 11 2,814 Sheffield Lk, OH
25  Jersey Squashers 6 2,791 Avon Lake, OH
26 Davisb 19 2,789 Wakeman, OH
27 Team Mendosa 17 2,762 Lorain, OH
28 Biro5 15 2,761 Lorain, OH
29 McGinnis5 1 2,760 Lorain, OH
30 Harrdl, Inc. 42 2,759 Lorain, OH
31 Rock Dawgs 12 2,703 Sheffield Lk, OH
32 Shukait5 7 2,702 Lorain, OH
33  Applebees 10 2,689 Sheffield Lk, OH
34 Nautical Lnaes 47 2,645 Avon Lake, OH
35 Doehring 5 13 2,637 Sheffield Lk, OH
36 Martinb 36 2,603 Vermilion, OH
37 Shan'sGang 24 9 2,599 Lorain, OH
38 Slovak Lanes 34 2,557 Lorain, OH
39 Saint Lad's Club 20 2,539 Lorain, OH
40 Rebmans Recreation 28 2,510 Amherst, OH
41 Hathaway 5 16 2,490 Vermilion, OH
The lowest score to cash is 3,221.
DOUBLES, DoublesHDCP, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Goode, Keith A / Collier, Matthew S 6 1,439 183 Avon Lake, OH
2 Kimmel, Stephen A / Haywood, 24 1,436 67 Lakewood, OH
Timothy W
3 Mead, Bob J/ Votruba, Daniel F 23 1,430 156  Avon Lake, OH
4  Carlson, Terry L / Scott, Donald D 12 1,414 272  Sheffield Lk, OH
5 Perhacs, Don E / Crawford, David R 23 1,413 186 Avon Lake, OH
6 Lanier, Brian P/ Pavlik, Steve M 43 1,400 159 Elyria, OH
7  Groner, Rusty / Delmonico, Joseph A, 46 1,396 27  Elyrig, OH
Jr
8  Schefft, Edward A / Schefft, Luke E 6 1,390 175 Avon Lake, OH
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9 Hayas, Randy M / Dubosh, Chip E, Jr
10 Tjotjos, Nick / Pencak, Jim
11  Faris, ChrisA / Wilt, Jeremy A
12 Gould, Brian C/ Fisher, Addison M
13 Mihako, Robert A / Durst, Larry D
14 Noll, Sheri M / Saegert, Bradley J
15 Kaolibab, Theresa/ Flores, Pedro J
16 Viskup, John J/ Barnes, DaeT
17 Budka, Aaron O/ Cunningham,

Bradley W

18 Delserone, Richard / Delserone,
Rachael K

19 Dominguez, JoelL, Jr/ Duley, Jeremy
J

20 Buddie, Scott A / Heikkinen, James E

21  Pogorelc, ChrissR / Gantz, Michael A

22 Cook, John K / Doehring, Charles, 111

23  Durst, Richard E/ Durst, Keith A

24 Uhl, Brad W / Gatten, Matt P

25 Dvorscak, Melissa/ Hathaway,
Michelle

26 Bremke, John R/ Miller, Sean A

27  Sagert, Don C/ Sagert, Duane A

28 Taylor, Vern A / Howell, Derick R

28 Mishak, Adam J/ Mannillo, William
R, J

30 Egan, Bob G/ Toth, John A

31  Chappo, Marc/ Shullick, Pete J

32 Niesen, William C/ Martin, Bruce E

33 Gillenwaters, John J/ McNulty,

Martin J

Spalding, Scott J/ Zurcher, Daniel L

Konya, Mark A / Schrift, John G

Davis, William L / Kozusko, Douglas

J

37 Meer, Robert J/ Chutes, Michael F

38 Daub, Matthew P/ Daub, Jeremy J

39 Jones, Dave R/ Krempasky, Frank P

40 Melbar, Robert F/ Melbar, Thomas M

41 Glendenning, Gregory D / Gawlak,
Jeffrey M

42  Ksenich, Joseph C/ McKiel, John J

43  Delmonico, Joseph, Sr/ Ancog,
Pantaleon A

44  Kearns, Richard J/ Burich, Ryan K

45 Henson, Tyler M / Mull, Joshua J

45 Work, Floyd W, Jr / Proper, Michagl
G

47 Parschen, Richard A / Di Blatto, Nick
A

47  Muskiewicz, Kevin J/ Mateka,
George A

49  Pelc, Robert J/ Gawlak, Michael H

50 Hromada, Jerome M / Fazekas, Dave
W

e

22 1,389 62
29 1,387 51
2 1,379 62
46 1,377
12 1,372 162
35 1,367
39 1,360 345
25 1,346 67
21 1,345 64
27 1,344 10
20 1,338 10
42 1,335 140
2 1,332 29
13 1,324 191
41 1,323 418
31 1,310 40
16 1,307 378
40 1,300 43
40 1,299
16 1,298 210
27 1,298
23 1,293 272
30 1,291
36 1,290 197
42 1,284 180
19 1,282 234
22 1,282 116
31 1,282 113
9 1,281 143
18 1,280 86
24 1,277 91
13 1,264 189
1 1,263 183
3 1,260
46 1,259 67
9 1,258 86
14 1,250 54
36 1,250 162
30 1,248 8
24 1,248 129
1 1,245 221
38 1,244 67

Avon Lake, OH
Strongsville, OH
Lorain, OH

Elyria, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH

North Ridgeville, O
Lorain, OH

Lorain, OH

Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Sheffield Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH

Lorain, OH

Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
North Ridgeville, O

Avon Lake, OH
Strongsville, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH

Wakeman, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH

Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lakewood, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Lorain, OH

Lorain, OH
Elyria, OH

Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Vermilion, OH
Strongsville, OH

Lakewood, OH

Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
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51 Harrell, Randolph W / Hendley, Brian 43 1,241 Elyria, OH

R
52 Palos, LuisA / Dillon, James R 34 1,240 180 Lorain, OH
53 Barry, Richard A, Jr/ Falish, Melinda 31 1,239 159 Lorain, OH
M
54  Veasguez, LouisJ/ Denman, Brian A 32 1,235 129 Lorain, OH
55 Herlacher, Mike D / Rahe, William A 5 1,234 151 Avon Lake, OH
56 Gray, Thomas A / Horning, David A 28 1,227 164 Amherst, OH
57  Fuge, Matthew / Gregory, Jeremy P 14 1,226 156 Vermilion, OH
58  Schefft, Richard M / Spevock, James 47 1,225 86 AvonLake, OH
S
59  Zakragjsek, Rick / Zakrajsek, Mark 32 1,224 56 Lorain, OH
60 Frazier, Al. C, Jr/ Frazier, Mark A 4 1,222 Oberlin, OH
61 Bartko, Mike J, Jr / Bartko, Mike J, Sr 10 1,218 156  Sheffield Lk, OH
61 Daub, Gregory L / Daub, Timothy P 28 1,218 202 Amherst, OH
63  Springborn, Steven M / Kazee, James 26 1,212 10 Vermilion, OH
R
63 Houdeshell, Jeff M / lvey, David L 37 1,212 199 Lorain, OH
65 Neiding, Chris/ Piskur, Rich A 26 1,210 Vermilion, OH
66 Rash, Homer F/ Rebman, Rob D 28 1,207 116 Amherst, OH
66 Hernandez, Jesse, Jr / Shawver, 33 1,207 Lorain, OH
Richard M
68 Davis, Donald S/ Pettry, Adam R 19 1,202 37  Wakeman, OH
68 Henry, Bryce D / Temple, Michael S 21 1,202 75 Vermilion, OH
70 Barnes, Scott P/ Noll, Charles G 35 1,201 189 Lorain, OH
70  Falish, Jason P/ Jackson, Marvin L, Jr 4 1,201 Oberlin, OH
72  Muskiewicz, Keith R/ Adkins, Rick N 8 1,200 Elyria, OH
73 Aschenbach, Kristopher S/ Jakubec, 14 1,196 32 Vermilion, OH
Mark E
74  Dvorscak, Jonathan J/ Sheets, Joe K 26 1,188 37 Vermilion, OH
75  Shukait, Louis W / Shukait, Frank D 7 1,180 135 Lorain, OH
76  Metelsky, Daniel G/ Kelling, Chester 44 1,178 67 Amherst, OH
A
77 Cuevas, Jesse/ Mendosa, Dennis S 17 1,175 151 Lorain, OH
78  Serrano, Felix, Jr / Velasguez, 45 1,163 153 Lorain, OH
Anthony M
79  McGinnis, Eric E/ Burge, Thomas J 1 1,161 143 Lorain, OH
80 Zeise Greg A, Jr/ Cassano, Frank A 7 1,159 156 Lorain, OH
81 Biro, ChrisA, Sr/ Biro, Christopher 15 1,149 64 Lorain, OH
A J
82 Ksenich, Joseph A / Gummo, Joseph C 38 1,117 143 Lorain, OH
83 Hashier, Philip M / Masters, David R 43 1,116 21  Elyria, OH
84  Tibbitts, Francis E / Zakutny, Dennis 22 1,115 43  Avon Lake, OH
M
The lowest score to cash is 1,367.
DOUBLES, Doubles Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Groner, Rusty / Delmonico, Joseph A, 46 1,369 Elyria, OH
Ng
1 Kimmel, Stephen A / Haywood, 24 1,369 Lakewood, OH
Timothy W
3 Tjotjos, Nick / Pencak, Jm 29 1,336 Strongsville, OH
4  Delserone, Richard / Delserone, 27 1,334 North Ridgeville, O
Rachael K
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Dominguez, Joe L, Jr / Duley, Jeremy
J

Hayas, Randy M / Dubosh, Chip E, Jr
Faris, Chris A / Wilt, Jeremy A
Gould, Brian C/ Fisher, Addison M
Pogorelc, Chriss R / Gantz, Michael A
Noll, Sheri M / Saegert, Bradley J
Sagert, Don C/ Sagert, Duane A
Mishak, Adam J/ Mannillo, William
R, J

Chappo, Marc / Shullick, Pete J
Budka, Aaron O/ Cunningham,
Bradley W

Viskup, John J/ Barnes, Dale T
Mead, Bob J/ Votruba, Daniel F

Uhl, Brad W / Gatten, Matt P
Ksenich, Joseph C/ McKiedl, John J
Bremke, John R/ Miller, Sean A
Goode, Keith A / Callier, Matthew S
Harrell, Randolph W / Hendley, Brian
R

Lanier, Brian P/ Pavlik, Steve M
Parschen, Richard A / Di Blatto, Nick
A

Perhacs, Don E / Crawford, David R
Frazier, Al. C, J / Frazier, Mark A
Schefft, Edward A / Schefft, Luke E
Mihalko, Robert A / Durst, Larry D
Neiding, Chris/ Piskur, Rich A
Hernandez, Jesse, Jr / Shawver,
Richard M

Springborn, Steven M / Kazee, James
R

Falish, Jason P/ Jackson, Marvin L, Jr
Muskiewicz, Keith R/ Adkins, Rick N
Henson, Tyler M / Mull, Joshua J
Buddie, Scott A / Heikkinen, James E
Daub, Matthew P/ Daub, Jeremy J
Delmonico, Joseph, Sr / Ancog,
Pantaleon A

Jones, Dave R / Krempasky, Frank P
Hromada, Jerome M / Fazekas, Dave
W

Kearns, Richard J/ Burich, Ryan K
Davis, William L / Kozusko, Douglas
J

Zakrajsek, Rick / Zakrajsek, Mark
Konya, Mark A / Schrift, John G
Davis, Donald S/ Pettry, Adam R
Aschenbach, Kristopher S/ Jakubec,
Mark E

Dvorscak, Jonathan J/ Sheets, Joe K
Carlson, Terry L / Scott, Donald D
Schefft, Richard M / Spevock, James
Sl

Meier, Robert J/ Chutes, Michael F
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46
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43

43
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12
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14
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38
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32
22
19
14
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12
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Avon Lake, OH
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Elyria, OH

Lorain, OH

Lorain, OH

Lorain, OH

North Ridgeville, O

Strongsville, OH
Vermilion, OH

Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Elyria, OH

Elyria, OH
Strongsville, OH

Avon Lake, OH
Oberlin, OH
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Lorain, OH

Vermilion, OH

Oberlin, OH
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Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH

Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Wakeman, OH
Vermilion, OH

Vermilion, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Avon Lake, OH

Lorain, OH

Current Standings

Feb 28, 2012 7:56PM

Page 5 of 18



49  Cook, John K / Doehring, Charles, 111 13 1,133 Sheffield Lk, OH
50 Henry, Bryce D/ Temple, Michael S 21 1,127 Vermilion, OH
51 Muskiewicz, Kevin J/ Mateka, 24 1,119 Lakewood, OH
George A
52 Metelsky, Daniel G/ Kelling, Chester 44 1,111 Amherst, OH
A
53 Veasguez, LouisJ/ Denman, Brian A 32 1,106 Lorain, OH
54  Gillenwaters, John J/ McNulty, 42 1,104 Lorain, OH
Martin J
55  Hashier, Philip M / Masters, David R 43 1,095 Elyria, OH
56 Niesen, William C/ Martin, Bruce E 36 1,093 Vermilion, OH
57 Rash, Homer F/ Rebman, Rob D 28 1,091 Amherst, OH
58 Taylor, Vern A / Howell, Derick R 16 1,088 Vermilion, OH
58 Work, Floyd W, Jr / Proper, Michael 36 1,088 Vermilion, OH
G
60 Biro, ChrisA, Sr/ Biro, Christopher 15 1,085 Lorain, OH
A J
61 Herlacher, Mike D / Rahe, William A 5 1,083 Avon Lake, OH
62 Glendenning, Gregory D / Gawlak, 1 1,080 Lorain, OH
Jeffrey M
62 Barry, Richard A, Jr/ Falish, Melinda 31 1,080 Lorain, OH
M
64 Meéelbar, Robert F/ Melbar, Thomas M 13 1,075 Sheffield Lk, OH
65  Tibbitts, Francis E / Zakutny, Dennis 22 1,072 Avon Lake, OH
M
66 Fuge, Matthew / Gregory, Jeremy P 14 1,070 Vermilion, OH
67 Gray, ThomasA / Horning, David A 28 1,063 Amherst, OH
68 Bartko, Mike J, Jr / Bartko, Mike J, Sr 10 1,062 Sheffield Lk, OH
69 Pdos, LuisA / Dillon, JamesR 34 1,060 Lorain, OH
70  Spalding, Scott J/ Zurcher, Daniel L 19 1,048 Wakeman, OH
71 Shukait, Louis W / Shukait, Frank D 7 1,045 Lorain, OH
72  Cuevas, Jesse/ Mendosa, Dennis S 17 1,024 Lorain, OH
72  Pelc, Robert J/ Gawlak, Michaegl H 1 1,024 Lorain, OH
74 Egan, Bob G/ Toth, John A 23 1,021 Avon Lake, OH
75 McGinnis, Eric E/ Burge, Thomas J 1 1,018 Lorain, OH
76  Daub, Gregory L / Daub, Timothy P 28 1,016 Amherst, OH
77  Kolibab, Theresa/ Flores, Pedro J 39 1,015 Sheffield Lake, OH
78 Houdeshell, Jeff M / Ivey, David L 37 1,013 Lorain, OH
79 Barnes, Scott P/ Noll, Charles G 35 1,012 Lorain, OH
80 Serrano, Felix, Jr/ Velasguez, 45 1,010 Lorain, OH
Anthony M
81 Zeise Greg A, Jr/ Cassano, Frank A 7 1,003 Lorain, OH
82 Ksenich, Joseph A / Gummo, Joseph C 38 974 Lorain, OH
83 Dvorscak, Melissa/ Hathaway, 16 929 Vermilion, OH
Michelle
84 Durst, Richard E/ Durst, Keith A 41 905 Sheffield Lake, OH
The lowest score to cash is 905.
SINGLES, SinglesHDCP, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Saegert, Bradley J 35 779 Lorain, OH
2 Collier, Matthew S 6 774 86 AvonLake, OH
3 Schefft, Luke E 6 762 89 AvonLake, OH
4 Proper, Michadl G 36 761 78 Vermilion, OH
5 Doehring, Charles, 11 13 758 91 Sheffield Lk, OH
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50
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Schrift, John G
Durst, Larry D
Mateka, George A
Muskiewicz, Keith R
Sagert, Duane A
Falish, Jason P
Davis, Donald S
Mead, Bob J

Work, Floyd W, Jr
Mihalko, Robert A
Durst, Keith A
Denman, Brian A
Niesen, William C
Scott, Donald D
Fisher, Addison M
Crawford, David R
Chutes, Michael F
Dubosh, Chip E, Jr
Groner, Rusty
Perhacs, Don E
Schefft, Richard M
Egan, Bob G

Davis, William L
Goode, Keith A
Muskiewicz, Kevin J
Ksenich, Joseph C
Miller, Sean A
Glendenning, Gregory D
Krempasky, Frank P
Delserone, Richard
uhl, Brad W

Martin, Bruce E
Haywood, Timothy W
Palos, LuisA
Gummo, Joseph C
Faris, ChrisA
Dvorscak, Melissa
Melbar, Thomas M
Schefft, Edward A
Kolibab, Theresa
Carlson, Terry L
Buddie, Scott A
Cook, John K
Barnes, Dae T
Zurcher, Daniel L
Votruba, Daniel F
Henson, Tyler M
Hathaway, Michelle
Kazee, JamesR
Neiding, Chris
Houdeshell, Jeff M
Dvorscak, Jonathan J
Jones, Dave R
Dillon, JamesR
Flores, Pedro J
Jackson, MarvinL, Jr

22 756 59
12 738 99
24 737 78
8 727
40 721
4 717
19 713 24
23 713 75
36 704 83
12 699 62
41 699 267
32 695 64
36 694 121
12 692 137
46 690 27
23 688 86
9 687 54
22 687 59
46 687 32
23 684 99
47 684 45
23 683 172
31 681 54
6 681 97
24 678 51
3 675 13
40 675
1 674 83
24 674 37
27 674
31 674 18
36 673 75
24 672 18
34 672 108
38 670 27
2 669 27
16 668 237
13 667 113
6 666 86
39 664 194
12 661 135
42 661 81
13 660 99
25 660 32
19 657 210
23 657 81
14 657 18
16 655 140
26 653 2
26 649 21
37 648 153
26 647 32
24 645 54
34 643 72
39 640 151
4 639

Avon Lake, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Lakewood, OH
Elyria, OH
Lorain, OH
Oberlin, OH
Wakeman, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Vermilion, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Sheffield Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Elyria, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Elyria, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lakewood, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lakewood, OH
North Ridgeville, O
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lakewood, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Sheffield Lake, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Lorain, OH
Wakeman, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Vermilion, OH
Vermilion, OH
Vermilion, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lakewood, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lake, OH
Oberlin, OH
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68
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72
76
7
7
79
80
80
82
83
83
85
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87
87
87
91
91
91
91
91
96
96
98
98
100
101
102
102
102
102
102
107
108
109
109
109
109
113
114
114
116
117

Daub, Matthew P
McGinnis, Eric E
Gregory, Jeremy P
Dominguez, Joe L, Jr
Gould, Brian C
Howell, Derick R
Delserone, Rachad K
Di Blatto, Nick A
Kozusko, Douglas J
Temple, Michagl S
Pavlik, Steve M
Gawlak, Jeffrey M
Parschen, Richard A
Daub, Gregory L
Viskup, John J

Durst, Richard E
Spevock, James S, 11
Zakrajsek, Mark
Rahe, William A
Bartko, Mike J, Jr
Taylor, Vern A

Toth, John A
Shawver, Richard M
Mannillo, William R, Jr
Mishak, Adam J
Wilt, Jeremy A
Pettry, Adam R
Gatten, Matt P
Serrano, Felix, Jr
Barnes, Scott P
Faish, MelindaM
Shullick, Pete J
Spalding, Scott J
Duley, Jeremy J
Zakutny, DennisM
Springborn, Steven M
Kimmel, Stephen A
Gillenwaters, John J
Horning, David A
Cassano, Frank A
Zakrajsek, Rick
Piskur, Rich A

Biro, ChrisA, Sr
Pogorelc, ChrissR
Zeise, Greg A, I
Herlacher, Mike D
Noll, Charles G
Cunningham, Bradley W
Frazier, Mark A
Lanier, Brian P
Delmonico, Joseph A, Jr
Mull, Joshua J
Jakubec, Mark E
Ivey, David L
McKiel, John J
Velasquez, Anthony M

18 639 37
1 638 105
14 636 75
20 636
46 636 37
16 635 81
27 633 10
30 633 27
31 633 59
21 632 43
43 631 62
1 631 99
30 631
28 631 116
25 630 35
41 629 151
47 629 40
32 628 37
5 627 110
10 627 89
16 624 129
23 621 99
33 621
27 620
27 620 24
2 619 35
19 619 13
31 619 21
45 619 137
35 618 135
31 618 118
30 618
19 618 24
20 618 16
22 617
26 617 8
24 614 48
42 614 121
28 613 89
7 609 94
32 608 18
26 608
15 608 62
2 608 27
7 608 62
5 606 40
35 605 54
21 603
4 603
43 603 97
46 603
14 602 35
14 600 29
37 600 45
3 598
45 597 16

Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Elyria, OH
Vermilion, OH
North Ridgeville, O
Strongsville, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Elyria, OH
Lorain, OH
Strongsville, OH
Ambherst, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lake, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Vermilion, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
North Ridgeville, O
North Ridgeville, O
Lorain, OH
Wakeman, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Strongsville, OH
Wakeman, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lakewood, OH
Lorain, OH
Ambherst, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Oberlin, OH
Elyria, OH
Elyria, OH
Vermilion, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
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117  Hashier, PhilipM 43 597

119 Barry, Richard A, Jr 31 596 40
120 Pencak, Jm 29 594 37
120 Melbar, Robert F 13 594 75
122 Fuge, Matthew 14 589 81
123  Gantz, Michad A 2 587 2
124  Chappo, Marc 30 586 10
125 Budka, Aaron O 21 583 72
125 Tjotjos, Nick 29 583 13
127 Bremke, JohnR 40 582 43
127 Gawlak, Michagl H 1 582 164
129  Shukait, LouisW 7 581 59
130 Cuevas, Jesse 17 580 67
130 Henry, BryceD 21 580 32
132  Sagert, Don C 40 579

133  Frazier, Al.C, J 4 578

134  Pelc, Robert J 1 577 56
135 Kearns, Richard J 9 576 70
136 Daub, Timothy P 28 575 86
137  Ancog, Pantaleon A 46 573 8
137 Bartko, Mike J, Sr 10 573 67
139 Biro, Christopher A, Jr 15 572 2
140 Mendosa, Dennis S 17 570 83
140 Gray, ThomasA 28 570 75
142  Sheets, JoeK 26 569 5
143 Rash, Homer F 28 568 110
144  Tibbitts, FrancisE 22 567 51
144  Demonico, Joseph, Sr 46 567 59
146 Konya, Mark A 22 566 56
146  Harrell, Randolph W 43 566 2
148 Meier, Robert J 9 565 89
149 Burge, ThomasJ 1 560 37
150 Hayas, Randy M 22 559 2
150 Ksenich, Joseph A 38 559 116
152 Hendey, BrianR 43 552

153 Burich, RyanK 9 549 16
154  Noll, Sheri M 35 546 81
155 Fazekas, Dave W 38 544 43
156  Shukait, Frank D 7 542 75
156 Masters, David R 43 542 21
158 Kadling, Chester A 44 540 13
159 Daub, Jeremy J 18 537 48
160 Hromada, Jerome M 38 536 24
161 Rebman, Rob D 28 535 5
162  Aschenbach, Kristopher S 14 529 2
163 Heikkinen, JamesE 42 523 59
164 McNulty, Martin J 42 517 59
165 Adkins, Rick N 8 513

166 Veasgquez, LouisJ 32 510 64
167 Metelsky, Daniel G 44 499 54
168 Hernandez, Jesse, Jr 33 494

The lowest score to cash is 681.

SINGLES, Singles Scratch, Scratch

Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap

Elyria, OH
Lorain, OH
Strongsville, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Strongsville, OH
Vermilion, OH
Strongsville, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Oberlin, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Ambherst, OH
Elyria, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Ambherst, OH
Vermilion, OH
Ambherst, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Elyria, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Elyria, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Elyria, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Elyria, OH
Ambherst, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Ambherst, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Elyria, OH
Lorain, OH
Ambherst, OH
Lorain, OH

From
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1 Saegert, Bradley J 35 779 Lorain, OH

2 Muskiewicz, KeithR 8 727 Elyria, OH

3 Sagert, Duane A 40 721 Lorain, OH

4  Falish, Jason P 4 717 Oberlin, OH

5  Schrift, John G 22 697 Avon Lake, OH

6 Davis, Donald S 19 689 Wakeman, OH

7 Collier, Matthew S 6 688 Avon Lake, OH

8 Proper, Michael G 36 683 Vermilion, OH

9 Miller, Sean A 40 675 Lorain, OH
10 Delserone, Richard 27 674 North Ridgeville, O
11  Schefft, Luke E 6 673 Avon Lake, OH
12 Doehring, Charles, 111 13 667 Sheffield Lk, OH
13  Fisher, Addison M 46 663 Elyria, OH
14 Ksenich, Joseph C 3 662 Lorain, OH
15 Mateka, George A 24 659 Lakewood, OH
16 Uhl, BradW 31 656 Lorain, OH
17  Groner, Rusty 46 655 Elyria, OH
18 Haywood, Timothy W 24 654 Lakewood, OH
19 Kazee, JamesR 26 651 Vermilion, OH
20 Gummo, Joseph C 38 643 Lorain, OH
21  Faris, ChrisA 2 642 Lorain, OH
22  Schefft, Richard M 47 639 Avon Lake, OH
22 Henson, Tyler M 14 639 Vermilion, OH
22 Durst, Larry D 12 639 Sheffield Lk, OH
22 Jackson, MarvinL, Jr 4 639 Oberlin, OH
26 Mead, BobJ 23 638 Avon Lake, OH
27 Mihalko, Robert A 12 637 Sheffield Lk, OH
27  Krempasky, Frank P 24 637 Lakewood, OH
29 Dominguez, Joel, J 20 636 Lorain, OH
30 Chutes, Michael F 9 633 Lorain, OH
31 Parschen, Richard A 30 631 Strongsville, OH
31 Denman, Brian A 32 631 Lorain, OH
33 Barnes, DaeT 25 628 Lorain, OH
33 Neiding, Chris 26 628 Vermilion, OH
33 Dubosh, ChipE, J 22 628 Avon Lake, OH
36 Muskiewicz, Kevin J 24 627 Lakewood, OH
36 Davis, William L 31 627 Lorain, OH
38 Delserone, Rachael K 27 623 North Ridgeville, O
39 Work, Floyd W, Jr 36 621 Vermilion, OH
39 Shawver, Richard M 33 621 Lorain, OH
41  Mannillo, William R, Jr 27 620 North Ridgeville, O
42 Shullick, Pete J 30 618 Strongsville, OH
43  Zakutny, DennisM 22 617 Avon Lake, OH
44 Dvorscak, Jonathan J 26 615 Vermilion, OH
45  Springborn, Steven M 26 609 Vermilion, OH
46  Piskur, Rich A 26 608 Vermilion, OH
47  Di Blatto, Nick A 30 606 Strongsville, OH
47  Pettry, AdamR 19 606 Wakeman, OH
49 Delmonico, Joseph A, Jr 46 603 Elyria, OH
49 Frazier, Mark A 4 603 Oberlin, OH
49  Cunningham, Bradley W 21 603 Vermilion, OH
52  Daub, Matthew P 18 602 Lorain, OH
52 Duley, Jeremy J 20 602 Lorain, OH
52  Crawford, David R 23 602 Avon Lake, OH
55 Gould, BrianC 46 599 Elyria, OH
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56
56
56
59
60
61
62
63
63
63
66
67
67
69
69
71
71
73
73
75
75
7
78
79
79
81
82
83
83
85
85
87
88
89
89
91
92
92
92
95
95
97
97
99
100
100
102
102
104
105
106
107
107
109
110
111

Martin, Bruce E
Gatten, Matt P
McKiel, John J
Hashier, PhilipM
Mishak, Adam J
Viskup, John J
Spalding, Scott J
Glendenning, Gregory D
Jones, Dave R
Zakrajsek, Mark
Zakrajsek, Rick
Temple, Michagl S
Spevock, James S, 11
Perhacs, Don E
Gantz, Michael A
Wilt, Jeremy A
Goode, Keith A
Pogorelc, ChrissR
Velasquez, Anthony M
Schefft, Edward A
Buddie, Scott A
Sagert, DonC
Frazier, Al. C, J
Votruba, Daniel F
Chappo, Marc
Kozusko, Douglas J
Niesen, William C
Jakubec, Mark E
Dillon, JamesR
Biro, Christopher A, Jr
Tjotjos, Nick
Pavlik, Steve M
Mull, Joshua J
Herlacher, Mike D
Kimmel, Stephen A
Ancog, Pantaleon A
Sheets, Joe K

Palos, LuisA
Harrell, Randolph W
Gregory, Jeremy P
Cook, John K
Hayas, Randy M
Pencak, Jim

Barry, Richard A, Jr
Scott, Donald D
Ivey, David L
Melbar, Thomas M
Howell, Derick R
Hensley, Brian R
Noll, Charles G
Henry, Bryce D
Zeise, Greg A, I
Biro, ChrisA, Sr
Bremke, John R
Bartko, Mike J, Jr
Burich, Ryan K

36
31

43
27
25
19

24
32
32
21
47
23

DN

45

42
40

23
30
31
36
14

15
29
43
14

24
46
26

43
14
13
22
29
31
12
37
13
16
43
35
21

15
40
10

598
598
598
597
596
595
594
591
591
591
590
589
589
585
585
584
584
581
581
580
580
579
578
576
576
574
573
571
571
570
570
569
567
566
566
565
564
564
564
561
561
557
557
556
555
555
554
554
552
551
548
546
546
539
538
533

Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Elyria, OH

North Ridgeville, O

Lorain, OH
Wakeman, OH
Lorain, OH
Lakewood, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Oberlin, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Strongsville, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Strongsville, OH
Elyria, OH
Vermilion, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lakewood, OH
Elyria, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Elyria, OH
Vermilion, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Strongsville, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Vermilion, OH
Elyria, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Lorain, OH
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111
113
114
115
115
117
118
119
120
120
122
122
124
125
126
127
127
127
130
130
132
133
133
135
136
136
138
138
138
141
142
143
143
143
146
147
148
148
148
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
160
162
163
164
165
166
167

McGinnis, Eric E
Gawlak, Jeffrey M
Rebman, Rob D

Aschenbach, Kristopher S

Kedling, Chester A
Carlson, Terry L
Horning, David A
Burge, Thomas J
Shukait, Louis W
Toth, John A
Masters, David R
Pelc, Robert J
Melbar, Robert F
Rahe, William A
Tibbitts, FrancisE
Cassano, Frank A
Hathaway, Michelle
Daub, Gregory L
Cuevas, Jesse
Adkins, Rick N
Hromada, Jerome M
Egan, Bob G
Budka, Aaron O
Konya, Mark A
Fuge, Matthew
Delmonico, Joseph, Sr
Bartko, Mike J, Sr
Lanier, Brian P
Kearns, Richard J
Fazekas, Dave W
Falish, MelindaM
Houdeshell, Jeff M
Gray, Thomas A
Taylor, Vern A
Hernandez, Jesse, Jr
Gillenwaters, John J
Daub, Timothy P
Flores, Pedro J
Daub, Jeremy J
Mendosa, Dennis S
Barnes, Scott P
Serrano, Felix, Jr
Durst, Richard E
Meier, Robert J
Kolibab, Theresa
Shukait, Frank D
Noll, Sheri M
Heikkinen, James E
Rash, Homer F
McNulty, Martin J
Zurcher, Daniel L
Velasguez, LouisJ
Metelsky, Daniel G
Ksenich, Joseph A
Durst, Keith A
Dvorscak, Melissa

28
14

12
28

23
43

13

22

16
28
17

38
23
21
22
14
46
10
43

38
31
37
28
16
33
42
28
39
18
17
35
45
41

39

35
42
28
42
19
32

38
41
16

533
532
530
527
527
526
524
523
522
522
521
521
519
517
516
515
515
515
513
513
512
511
511
510
508
508
506
506
506
501
500
495
495
495
494
493
489
489
489
487
483
482
478
476
470
467
465
464
458
458
447
446
445
443
432
431

Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Ambherst, OH
Vermilion, OH
Ambherst, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Ambherst, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Elyria, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Ambherst, OH
Lorain, OH
Elyria, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Vermilion, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Vermilion, OH
Elyria, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Elyria, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Ambherst, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Ambherst, OH
Sheffield Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Ambherst, OH
Lorain, OH
Wakeman, OH
Lorain, OH
Ambherst, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lake, OH
Vermilion, OH
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168 Gawlak, Michagl H 1 418 Lorain, OH
The lowest score to cash is 418.
ALL EVENTS, All Events HDCP, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Saegert, Bradley J 35 2,204 Lorain, OH
2 Collier, Matthew S 6 2,170 258 Avon Lake, OH
3 Doehring, Charles, 11 13 2,130 273  Sheffield Lk, OH
4  Schefft, Luke E 6 2,124 267 AvonLake, OH
5 Pencak, Jm 29 2,123 111  Strongsville, OH
5 Fisher, Addison M 46 2,123 81 Elyria, OH
7  Schrift, John G 22 2,104 177 AvonLake, OH
8 Votruba, Daniel F 23 2,098 243  Avon Lake, OH
9 Mihako, Robert A 12 2,082 186 Sheffield Lk, OH
10 Scott, Donald D 12 2,081 411  Sheffield Lk, OH
11  Buddie, Scott A 42 2,080 243 Lorain, OH
12 Dubosh, Chip E, Jr 22 2,079 177 Avon Lake, OH
13 Mead, BobJ 23 2,078 225 AvonLake, OH
14 Delserone, Richard 27 2,071 North Ridgeville, O
15 Pavlik, Steve M 43 2,066 186 Elyria, OH
16 Durgt, Larry D 12 2,058 297  Sheffield Lk, OH
17 Carlson, Terry L 12 2,055 405  Sheffield Lk, OH
18 Muskiewicz, Keith R 8 2,050 Elyria, OH
19 Niesen, William C 36 2,045 363 Vermilion, OH
20 Muskiewicz, KevinJ 24 2,035 153 Lakewood, OH
20 Lanier,BrianP 43 2,035 291 Elyria, OH
22 Denman, Brian A 32 2,030 192 Lorain, OH
23 Duley, Jeremy J 20 2,026 48 Lorain, OH
24  Perhacs, Don E 23 2,021 297 Avon Lake, OH
25 Kimmel, Stephen A 24 2,017 144  Lakewood, OH
26 Pogorelc, ChrissR 2 2,015 81 Lorain, OH
27  Schefft, Edward A 6 2,013 258 AvonLake, OH
28 Faris, ChrisA 2 2,012 81 Lorain, OH
29 Haywood, Timothy W 24 2,010 54  Lakewood, OH
29 Paos, LuisA 34 2,010 324 Loran, OH
31 Crawford, David R 23 1,998 258 Avon Lake, OH
31 Goode, Keith A 6 1,998 291 AvonLake, OH
33  Zurcher, Daniel L 19 1,996 630 Wakeman, OH
34 Mull, JoshuaJ 14 1,975 105 Vermilion, OH
35 Chutes, Michael F 9 1,970 162 Lorain, OH
36  Schefft, Richard M 47 1,969 135 AvonLake, OH
37 Bremke, John R 40 1,963 129 Lorain, OH
38 Frazier, Mark A 4 1,960 Oberlin, OH
39 Proper, Michadl G 36 1,959 234  Vermilion, OH
40 Jones, DaveR 24 1,956 162 Lakewood, OH
41  Ksenich, Joseph C 3 1,955 39 Lorain, OH
42  Falish, Jason P 4 1,954 Oberlin, OH
43 Di Blatto, Nick A 30 1,952 81 Strongsville, OH
44 Miller, Sean A 40 1,951 Lorain, OH
45  Groner, Rusty 46 1,947 96 Elyria, OH
46  Hathaway, Michelle 16 1,946 420 Vermilion, OH
47  Glendenning, Gregory D 1 1,942 249 Lorain, OH
48  Cook, John K 13 1,936 297  Sheffield Lk, OH
49 Dvorscak, Melissa 16 1,932 711 Vermilion, OH
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50
51
51
53
53
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
65
65
68
69
69
71
72
73
74
74
76
7
78
79
80
80
80
83

85
85
87
88
88
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
98
100
101
102
103
104
105

Davis, Donald S
Taylor, Vern A
Daub, Matthew P
Zakrajsek, Rick
Toth, John A

Work, Floyd W, Jr
Rahe, William A
Barry, Richard A, Jr
Hromada, Jerome M
McGinnis, Eric E
Viskup, John J

Noll, Charles G
Tjotjos, Nick
Gregory, Jeremy P
Shullick, Pete J
Kazee, JamesR
Kozusko, Douglas J
Sagert, Duane A
Howell, Derick R
Neiding, Chris
Krempasky, Frank P
Wilt, Jeremy A
Mannillo, William R, Jr
Spalding, Scott J
Gawlak, Jeffrey M
Faish, MelindaM
Parschen, Richard A
Hayas, Randy M
Delmonico, Joseph A, Jr
Springborn, Steven M
Bartko, Mike J, Sr
Martin, Bruce E
Shawver, Richard M
Gillenwaters, John J
Gummo, Joseph C
Uhl, Brad W

Gould, Brian C
Mishak, Adam J
Melbar, Thomas M
Daub, Gregory L
Fuge, Matthew
Gantz, Michael A
Dominguez, Joe L, Jr
Melbar, Robert F
Herlacher, Mike D
McKiel, John J
McNulty, Martin J
Harrell, Randolph W
Pettry, Adam R
Zakrajsek, Mark
Dvorscak, Jonathan J
Delserone, Rachad K
Barnes, Scott P
Hensley, Brian R
Daub, Jeremy J
Kearns, Richard J

19 1,930 72
16 1928 387
18 1,928 92
32 1,926 54
23 1,926 297
36 1,925 249
5 1924 330
31 1,921 120
38 1,920 72
1 1918 315
25 1,910 105
35 1,907 162
29 1,901 39
14 1,900 225
30 1,899
26 1,898 6
31 1,898 177
40 1,898
16 1,891 243
26 1,890 63
24 1,890 111
2 1,888 105
27 1,885
19 1,884 72
1 1,877 297
31 1877 354
30 1,873
40 1,872 6
46 1,870
26 1,867 24
10 1,866 201
36 1,866 225
33 1,866
42 1,864 363
38 1,859 81
31 1,857 54
46 1,857 111
27 1,855 72
13 1,852 339
28 1,852 348
14 1,850 243
2 1,849 6
20 1,847
13 1,844 225
5 1,841 120
3 1,840
42 1,835 177
43 1,833 6
19 1,832 39
32 1,832 111
26 1,828 96
27 1,825 30
35 1,822 405
43 1,821
18 1,820 144
9 1,819 210

Wakeman, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Vermilion, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Strongsville, OH
Vermilion, OH
Strongsville, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lakewood, OH
Lorain, OH
North Ridgeville, O
Wakeman, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Strongsville, OH
Lorain, OH
Elyria, OH
Vermilion, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Elyria, OH
North Ridgeville, O
Sheffield Lk, OH
Ambherst, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Elyria, OH
Wakeman, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
North Ridgeville, O
Lorain, OH
Elyria, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
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106  Tibbitts, Francis E 22 1,817 153 Avon Lake, OH
107 Demonico, Joseph, Sr 46 1,816 177  Elyria, OH
108 Sagert, DonC 40 1,804 Lorain, OH
109 Biro, Christopher A, Jr 15 1,796 6 Lorain, OH
110 Jackson, Marvin L, Jr 4 1,793 Oberlin, OH
111 Zakutny, DennisM 22 1,791 Avon Lake, OH
112 Pelc, Robert J 1 1,790 168 Lorain, OH
113 Mendosa, Dennis S 17 1,783 249 Lorain, OH
114 Konya, Mark A 22 1,782 168 Avon Lake, OH
115 Cuevas, Jesse 17 1,781 201 Lorain, OH
116  Daub, Timothy P 28 1,780 258 Amherst, OH
117 Meier, Robert J 9 1,778 267 Lorain, OH
117 Henson, Tyler M 14 1,778 54  Vermilion, OH
119 Noll, Sheri M 35 1,776 243  Lorain, OH
120 Shukait, LouisW 7 1,772 177 Lorain, OH
121  Frazier, Al.C, J 4 1,770 Oberlin, OH
122  Piskur, Rich A 26 1,762 Vermilion, OH
123 Dillon, JamesR 34 1,752 216 Lorain, OH
124  Bartko, Mike J, Jr 10 1,751 267 Sheffield Lk, OH
125  Sheets, Joe K 26 1,744 15 Vermilion, OH
126  Shukait, Frank D 7 1,741 225 Lorain, OH
127 Biro, ChrisA, Sr 15 1,729 186 Lorain, OH
128 Gray, ThomasA 28 1,719 225 Amherst, OH
129 Ksenich, Joseph A 38 1,709 348 Lorain, OH
130 Zeise, GregA, Jr 7 1,705 186 Lorain, OH
131 Heikkinen, JamesE 42 1,703 177 Lorain, OH
132 Spevock, James S, |1 47 1,702 120 Avon Lake, OH
133 Fazekas, Dave W 38 1,698 129 Lorain, OH
134 Burge, ThomasJ 1 1,686 84 Lorain, OH
135 Hashier, PhilipM 43 1,681 Elyria, OH
136 Kdling, Chester A 44 1,679 39 Amherst, OH
137 Metelsky, Daniel G 44 1,671 162 Amherst, OH
138  Aschenbach, Kristopher S 14 1,665 6 Vermilion, OH
139 Burich, RyanK 9 1,650 48 Lorain, OH
140 Rash, Homer F 28 1641 330 Amherst, OH
141 Adkins, Rick N 8 1,632 Elyria, OH
142 Hernandez, Jesse, Jr 33 1,608 Lorain, OH
143  Chappo, Marc 30 1,167 20 Strongsville, OH
144 Masters, David R 43 1,100 42  Elyria, OH
The lowest score to cash is 2,071.
ALL EVENTS, All Events Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Saegert, Bradley J 35 2,204 Lorain, OH
2 Deéserone, Richard 27 2,071 North Ridgeville, O
3 Muskiewicz, KeithR 8 2,050 Elyria, OH
4  Fisher, Addison M 46 2,042 Elyria, OH
5 Pencak, Jm 29 2,012 Strongsville, OH
6 Duley, Jeremy J 20 1,978 Lorain, OH
7 Frazier, Mark A 4 1,960 Oberlin, OH
8 Haywood, Timothy W 24 1,956 Lakewood, OH
9 Fdlish, Jason P 4 1,954 Oberlin, OH
10 Miller, Sean A 40 1,951 Lorain, OH
11 Pogorelc, ChrissR 2 1,934 Lorain, OH
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
24
26
27
28
28
30
30
32

FREA

37
38
39
40
41
41
43

45
46
47
47
49
49
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
60
62

R

67

Faris, ChrisA
Schrift, John G
Ksenich, Joseph C
Collier, Matthew S
Dubosh, Chip E, Jr
Shullick, Pete J
Sagert, Duane A
Mihalko, Robert A
Kazee, JamesR
Mannillo, William R, Jr
Muskiewicz, Kevin J
Pavlik, Steve M
Kimmel, Stephen A
Parschen, Richard A
Zakrajsek, Rick

Di Blatto, Nick A
Mull, Joshua J
Delmonico, Joseph A, Jr
Hayas, Randy M
Shawver, Richard M
Tjotjos, Nick

Davis, Donald S
Schefft, Luke E
Doehring, Charles, 111
Votruba, Daniel F
Mead, Bob J

Groner, Rusty
Hromada, Jerome M
Dominguez, Joe L, Jr
Gantz, Michael A
Springborn, Steven M
McKiel, John J
Denman, Brian A
Buddie, Scott A
Daub, Matthew P
Bremke, John R
Schefft, Richard M
Neiding, Chris
Harrell, Randolph W
Hensley, Brian R
Spalding, Scott J
Chutes, Michael F
Viskup, John J
Sagert, DonC

Uhl, Brad W

Barry, Richard A, Jr
Delserone, Rachad K
Jones, Dave R
Jackson, MarvinL, Jr
Pettry, Adam R
Zakutny, DennisM
Biro, Christopher A, Jr
Wilt, Jeremy A
Mishak, Adam J
Krempasky, Frank P
Gummo, Joseph C

22

22
30
40
12
26
27
24
43
24
30
32
30
14
46
40
33
29
19

13
23
23
46
38
20

26

32
42
18
40
47
26
43
43
19

25
40
31
31
27
24

19
22
15

27
24
38

1,931
1,927
1,916
1,912
1,902
1,899
1,898
1,896
1,892
1,885
1,882
1,880
1,873
1,873
1,872
1,871
1,870
1,870
1,866
1,866
1,862
1,858
1,857
1,857
1,855
1,853
1,851
1,848
1,847
1,843
1,843
1,840
1,838
1,837
1,836
1,834
1,834
1,827
1,827
1,821
1,812
1,808
1,805
1,804
1,803
1,801
1,795
1,794
1,793
1,793
1,791
1,790
1,783
1,783
1,779
1,778

Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Strongsville, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Vermilion, OH
North Ridgeville, O
Lakewood, OH
Elyria, OH
Lakewood, OH
Strongsville, OH
Lorain, OH
Strongsville, OH
Vermilion, OH
Elyria, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Strongsville, OH
Wakeman, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Elyria, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Vermilion, OH
Elyria, OH
Elyria, OH
Wakeman, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
North Ridgeville, O
Lakewood, OH
Oberlin, OH
Wakeman, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
North Ridgeville, O
Lakewood, OH
Lorain, OH
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68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
79
81
81
81

85
86
87
88
89
89
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
101
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
112
114
115
116
117
117
119
120
121
122
123

Frazier, Al. C, J
Piskur, Rich A
Durst, Larry D
Schefft, Edward A
Gould, Brian C
Noll, Charles G
Lanier, Brian P
Crawford, David R
Dvorscak, Jonathan J
Sheets, Joe K
Proper, Michadl G
Henson, Tyler M
Perhacs, Don E
Herlacher, Mike D
Kozusko, Douglas J
Zakrajsek, Mark
Goode, Keith A
Glendenning, Gregory D
Palos, LuisA
Niesen, William C
Hashier, Philip M
Work, Floyd W, Jr
Daub, Jeremy J
Gregory, Jeremy P
Scott, Donald D
Bartko, Mike J, Sr
Tibbitts, FrancisE
Aschenbach, Kristopher S
McNulty, Martin J
Carlson, Terry L
Howell, Derick R
Martin, Bruce E
Kedling, Chester A
Cook, John K
Delmonico, Joseph, Sr
Adkins, Rick N
Toth, John A

Pelc, Robert J
Melbar, Robert F
Konya, Mark A
Kearns, Richard J
Hernandez, Jesse, Jr
Fuge, Matthew
McGinnis, Eric E
Burge, Thomas J
Burich, Ryan K
Shukait, Louis W
Rahe, William A
Spevock, James S, 11
Gawlak, Jeffrey M
Cuevas, Jesse
Fazekas, Dave W
Biro, ChrisA, Sr
Taylor, Vern A
Dillon, JamesR
Mendosa, Dennis S

26
12

46
35
43
23
26
26
36
14
23

31
32

[EnY

43
36
18
14
12
10
22
14
42
12
16
36

13
46

23

13
22

33
14

O~N© R P

47

17
38
15
16

17

1,770
1,762
1,761
1,755
1,746
1,745
1,744
1,740
1,732
1,729
1,725
1,724
1,724
1,721
1,721
1,721
1,707
1,693
1,686
1,682
1,681
1,676
1,676
1,675
1,670
1,665
1,664
1,659
1,658
1,650
1,648
1,641
1,640
1,639
1,639
1,632
1,629
1,622
1,619
1,614
1,609
1,608
1,607
1,603
1,602
1,602
1,595
1,594
1,582
1,580
1,580
1,569
1,543
1541
1,536
1,534

Oberlin, OH
Vermilion, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Elyria, OH
Lorain, OH
Elyria, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Vermilion, OH
Vermilion, OH
Vermilion, OH
Vermilion, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Elyria, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Vermilion, OH
Vermilion, OH
Ambherst, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Elyria, OH
Elyria, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Avon Lake, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
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124
125
125
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

Noll, Sheri M
Hathaway, Michelle
Heikkinen, James E
Falish, MelindaM
Daub, Timothy P
Zeise, Greg A, I
Shukait, Frank D
Melbar, Thomas M
Meier, Robert J
Metelsky, Daniel G
Daub, Gregory L
Gillenwaters, John J
Gray, Thomas A
Bartko, Mike J, Jr
Barnes, Scott P
Zurcher, Daniel L
Ksenich, Joseph A
Rash, Homer F
Dvorscak, Melissa
Chappo, Marc
Masters, David R

The lowest score to cash is 1,058.

35 1,533
16 1,526
42 1,526
31 1,523
28 1,522

7 1,519

7 1,516
13 1,513

9 1511
44 1,509
28 1,504
42 1,501
28 1,494
10 1,484
35 1,417
19 1,366
38 1,361
28 1,311
16 1,221
30 1,147
43 1,058

Lorain, OH
Vermilion, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Ambherst, OH
Lorain, OH
Lorain, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Lorain, OH
Ambherst, OH
Ambherst, OH
Lorain, OH
Ambherst, OH
Sheffield Lk, OH
Lorain, OH
Wakeman, OH
Lorain, OH
Ambherst, OH
Vermilion, OH
Strongsville, OH
Elyria, OH
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